PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frederick J. Bruwer	11/01/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Azoteq Pty Ltd.
Street Address:	Hoofstraat 109
City:	Paarl
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11060329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.322.2601

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: Bruce W. Slayden (068332.0107)
Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068332.0107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alfonso E. Juarez

Total Attachments: 2

source=068332_0107#page1.tif source=068332_0107#page2.tif H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016982 FRAME: 0684 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frederick J. Bruwer (hereafter "Assignor"), an individual, of

Lyttelton, South Africa, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,621,225 granted on September 16,

2003 and entitled "Intelligent Electrical Switching Devices" (hereafter the "Patent Property");

and

WHEREAS, Azoteq Pty Ltd. (hereafter "Assignee"), a South African company,

having an address of Hoofstraat 109, Paarl, South Africa, desires to acquire all right, title and

interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, the same to be held

and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its

successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent

Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of

infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property, with the right to sue for and

collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns

and other legal representatives.

PATENT

REEL: 016982 FRAME: 0685

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

(Assignor)
By:

PATENT

REEL: 016982 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 01/06/2006